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ANNUAL REPORT RESPECTING 

MEMBERS' CONSTITUENCY EXPENSES 

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2008 

(15 TH ASSEMBLY - APRIL 1 TO SEPTEMBE,R 30, 2007}_ . _ ... _ 



Member 

MCLEOD, Michael 

DENT, Charles 

BRADEN,Bill 

DELOREY, Paul 

GROENEWEGEN, Jane 

ROLAND, Floyd 

MCLEOD, Robert 

RAMSAY, David 

KRUTKO, David 

MENICOCHE, Kevin 

LAFFERTY, Jackson 

POKIAK, Calvin 

LEE, Sandy 

YAKELEYA, Norman 

MILTENBERGER, Michael 

VILLENEUVE, Robert 

HANDLEY, Joe 

HAWKINS, Robert 

BELL, Brendan 

EXPENSES RELATED TO CONSTITUENCY WORK, UNDER SECTION 29 
REIMBURSED TO OR INCURRED BY MEMBERS OF THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2008 
15TH ASSEMBLY - APRIL 1 TO AUGUST 30, 2007 

Travel & Materials & Purchased Contract Fees& Computer Constituency 
Constituency Transportation Supplies Services Services Payments Hardware/Software Assistant 

DEH CHO 2,024 1,884 6,044 409 0 595 22,660 

FRAME LAKE 0 5,495 1,465 2,000 0 150 13,395 

GREAT SLAVE 113 2,620 3,714 45 0 0 22,140 

HAY RIVER NORTH 4,658 4,326 3,101 0 50 0 22,778 
HAY RIVER SOUTH 2,582 5,287 4,560 0 0 50 22,990 
INUVIK BOOT LAKE 5,474 1,164 4,584 0 495 300 15,235 

INUVIK TWIN LAKES 145 1,966 3,383 0 0 736 24,863 
KAM LAKE 0 1,777 2,854 0 450 305 20,523 

MACKENZIE DEL TA 9,711 3,182 2,825 2,500 50 368 17,761 

NAHENDEH 11,257 2,826 6,567 0 625 1,750 12,624 

MONFWI 12,300 3,395 4,781 0 1,795 0 7,780 

NUNAKPUT 12,806 1,057 3,975 0 0 138 12,427 
RANGE LAKE 0 3,093 3,478 100 591 1,285 25,898 

SAHTU 11,564 5,322 4,365 0 1,178 0 20,870 
THEBACHA 1,174 1,682 3,671 0 0 470 27,865 

TU NEDHE 11,055 123 2,480 0 2,504 28 23,210 
WELEDEH 200 2,737 3,372 0 0 0 10,261 

YELLOWKNIFE CENTRE 2,500 3,177 5,711 0 680 120 22,315 
YELLOWKNIFE SOUTH 0 1,517 985 0 0 0 0 

Total 

Expenditure 

33,616 

22,505 

28,632 

34,913 

35,469 

27,252 

31,093 

25,909 

36,397 

35,649 

30,051 

30,403 

34,445 

43,299 

34,862 

39,400 

16,570 

34,503 

2,502 

EXPENSES: represent funds reimbursed to Members or paid on their behalf for constituency expenses incurred upon submission of original invoices. 
Note: Budgets are prorated for the period April 1 to August 30 (dissolution), the commencement of the Election period. 

Total 

Budget 

38,340 

34,503 

34,503 

35,609 

35,609 

38,531 

38,531 

34,503 

41,312 

41,457 

38,005 

42,465 

34,503 

43,372 

36,324 

39,872 

34,503 

34,503 

34,503 

Tabled pursuant to Section 35(c) of the Legislative Assembly and Executive Council Act. 


